

Civil M. A. 463/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.11

Written statement filed on behalf of defendant No.1 to 4 is read and recorded.

Udgir
Date 15/11/2025

(K. A. Yadav)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D.,
Udgir

Civil M. A. 463/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.12

Affidavit in support of Exh.11 is seen and filed.

Udgir
Date 15/11/2025

(K. A. Yadav)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D.,
Udgir